Fiscal year ended
October 31, 2002 96,717 31,356 32.4 1,036.63

(Notes) 1. Number of shares issued and outstanding at fiscal year
Fiscal Year ended October 31, 2003  29,868,824 shares
Fiscal Year ended October 31, 2002  30,248,756 shares

2. Number of shares of treasury stock at end of period
Fiscal year ended April 30, 2003 384,417 shares
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2002 4,485 shares

2. Projected Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending October 31, 2004

(November 1, 2003 - October 31, 2004)
Annual Dividend per Share of

Common Stock  Revenues Ordinary Income Net Income
Interim Year-end

 Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen Yen Yen Yen

Interim period 29,060 810 350 9.00 ----- -----

Full year 61,000 2,170 790 ------ 9.00 18.00
Reference: Projected net income per share of common stock (Full year)  ¥22.10
(Note) The above projections were prepared based upon information available to the Company at the time the

projections were announced as well as various assumptions concerning the future economic and business
environment. Actual operating results may differ from the projected figures depending upon various factors in
the future.

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2003

P.46

VIII Company Financial Statements
1. Comparative Balance Sheets (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2002)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

(Assets)  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands
Ⅰ Current Assets

Cash and deposits  14,578,410  11,346,085  – 3,232,325
Notes receivable, trade  10,422,798  10,148,086  – 274,711
Accounts receivable, trade  11,796,391  11,159,099  – 637,292
Negotiable securities  75,075  39,192  – 35,883
Merchandise inventory  347,504  321,595  – 25,909
Construction equipment  2,466,271  1,958,064  – 508,207
Supplies  51,223  54,419  3,195
Prepaid expenses  242,097  227,240  – 14,857
Tax receivables  56,109  －  – 56,109
Deferred tax assets  151,957  227,744  75,786
Other current assets

 133,976  174,548  40,571
Allowance for doubtful
accounts  – 462,026  – 490,153  – 28,127

Total Current Assets  39,859,790 41.2 35,165,921 40.1 – 4,693,869
Ⅱ Fixed Assets

(1) Tangible Fixed Assets
 Rental equipment  16,609,158  12,932,042  – 3,677,116
 Buildings  6,082,853  5,825,344  – 257,509
 Structures  1,373,252  1,200,747  – 172,504

 Machinery and
equipment  1,062,271  960,715  – 101,556

 Vehicles and delivery
equipment  2,033  3,567  1,534

 Tools, furnishings and
fixtures  188,522  436,799  248,276

 Land  24,227,409  24,381,774  154,364

 Construction in
progress  104,184  1,892  – 102,291

 Total Tangible Fixed
Assets  49,649,685 51.3 45,742,882 52.2 – 3,906,803

(2) Intangible Fixed
Assets

 Total Intangible Fixed
Assets  93,358 0.1 97,367 0.1 4,008

(3) Investments and
Other

 Investment securities  3,467,694  3,391,710  – 75,983

 Stock of affiliated
companies  805,435  1,025,082  219,646

 Advances  144,875  111,569  – 33,305
 Long-term prepaid

expenses  134,839  66,758  – 68,080

 Insurance reserve  132,086  98,411  – 33,675
 Deferred tax assets  1,727,149  1,453,438  – 273,710
 Other  1,275,329  1,243,979  – 31,350

 Allowance for doubtful
accounts  – 572,830  – 540,255  32,574

 Reserve for investment
losses  －  – 229,402  – 229,402

 Total Investments and
Other Assets  7,114,579 7.4 6,621,291 7.6 – 493,288

 Total Fixed Assets  56,857,624 58.8 52,461,541 59.9 – 4,396,082
 Total Assets  96,717,414 100.0 87,627,462 100.0 – 9,089,951

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2003

P.47

   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2002)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

 (Liabilities)  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands
Ⅰ Current Liabilities

Notes payable, trade  8,091,133  7,387,353  – 703,779
Accounts payable, trade  2,856,865  3,048,841  191,976
Short-term bank loans  8,289,000  9,576,000  1,287,000
Corporate bonds to be
redeemed within one year  5,277,692  －  – 5,277,692

Convertible bonds to be
redeemed within one year  4,164,000  －  – 4,164,000

Accounts payable, other  7,887,580  5,785,173  – 2,102,407
Corporate taxes payable  －  644,977  644,977
Consumption and other taxes
payable  338,870  174,665  – 164,204

Accrued expenses  214,920  230,977  16,056
Accrued bonuses to
employees  519,580  428,739  – 90,841

Equipment notes payable  289,066  362,936  73,870
Other current liabilities  122,361  117,093  – 5,267

Total Current Liabilities  38,051,070 39.4 27,756,758 31.7 – 10,294,311
Ⅱ Long-term Liabilities

Long-term bank loans  16,858,000  20,592,000  3,734,000
Long-term accrued expenses  8,614,241  5,321,023  – 3,293,217
Retirement allowance to
directors and auditors  177,723  176,210  – 1,513

Accrued employees
retirement benefits  1,659,509  1,776,890  117,381

Accrued employees
retirement benefits  27,309,473 28.2 27,866,123 31.8 556,650

Total Liabilities  65,360,543 67.6 55,622,882 63.5 – 9,737,661
 (Shareholders’ Equity)
Ⅰ Common stock  8,596,737 8.9 － － – 8,596,737
Ⅱ Additional paid-in capital  9,720,343 10.0 － － – 9,720,343
Ⅲ Legal earned surplus  1,372,487 1.4 － － – 1,372,487
Ⅳ Retained earnings

(1） Voluntary reserves
 General reserve  10,350,000  －  – 10,350,000

(2) Unappropriated retained
earnings  1,427,837  －  – 1,427,837

Total retained earnings  11,777,837 12.2 － － – 11,777,837

Ⅴ Valuation difference on
other negotiable securities  – 108,448 – 0.1 － － 108,448

Ⅵ Treasury stock  – 2,086 – 0.0 － － 2,086

Shareholders’ Equity  31,356,871 32.4 － － – 31,356,871

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2003

P.46

   (Unit: Thousands of yen)
Prior Fiscal Year

(As of October 31,
2002)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category Amount Perce

nt
Amount Percent Amount

  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands
Ⅰ Common stock  － － 8,596,737 9.8 8,596,737
Ⅱ Capital surplus
 Additional paid-in capital  －  9,720,343  9,720,343
 Total capital surplus  － － 9,720,343 11.1 9,720,343
Ⅲ Earned surplus
 Legal earned surplus  －  1,375,287  1,375,287
 General reserve  －  10,981,684  10,981,684

 Unappropriated retained
earnings  －  1,140,402  1,140,402

 Total earned surplus  － － 13,497,374 15.4 13,497,374

Ⅳ Valuation difference on
other negotiable securities  － － 367,442 0.4 367,442

Ⅴ Treasury stock  － － – 177,318 – 0.2 – 177,318

Total Shareholders’ Equity  － － 32,004,580 36.5 32,004,580

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders’ Equity  96,717,414 100.

0 87,627,462 100.0 – 9,089,951

 2. Comparative Statements of Income   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2002)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands
Ⅰ Operating revenues  60,606,901 100.0 60,494,281 100.0 – 112,619
Ⅱ Cost of revenues  46,456,572 76.7 46,694,601 77.2 238,028
 Gross profit  14,150,328 23.3 13,799,680 22.8 – 350,647

Ⅲ Selling, general and
administrative expenses  11,894,836 19.6 11,449,012 18.9 – 445,823

 Operating income  2,255,491 3.7 2,350,667 3.9 95,175
Ⅳ Non-operating revenues  825,116 1.4 609,144 1.0 – 215,972

 Interest and dividends  55,887  81,474  25,586

 Gain on sale of
investment securities  157,293  134,900  – 22,392